

Indian River County Florida

Indian River County
Administration Complex
1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 329603388
www.indianriver.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0111 **Version**: 1

Type: Consent Staff Report Status: Passed

File created: 1/27/2023 In control: Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: 2/7/2023 Final action:

Title: Jones Pier Conservation Area Use Agreement Between the Town of Indian River Shores and Indian

River County

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreement, Indian River Shores, Jones Property and Pier, Use of Facilities

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Jones Pier MOU

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/7/2023	1	Board of County Commissioners	Approved staff's recommendation	

Jones Pier Conservation Area Use Agreement Between the Town of Indian River Shores and Indian River County

Staff respectfully requests that the Board of County Commissioners approve the Jones' Pier Conservation Area Use Agreement Between the Town of Indian River Shores and Indian River County and authorize the Chairman to execute the Agreement on their behalf after review and approval by the County Attorney, County Risk Manager, and upon receiving written approval by the Florida Communities Trust.